cod. 81079B ed. 05/2024 ITA-ENG
ITA
Informazioni generali
Relè statico monofase con comando di controllo  3-32Vdc o universale 20-260Vac/dc, commutazione al passaggio di zero della tensione
di rete (innesco “zero-crossing”). Il dispositivo è disponibile anche con protezione ai transitori di tensione.
ENG
General information
Single-phase solid state relay with direct control signal 3-32Vdc or universal 20-260Vac/dc, switching at voltage zero crossing.

le parti in tensione e altri
componenti del dispositivo devono essere esaminati e se danneggiati, devono essere sostituiti. Se il dispositivo è completamente
bruciato deve essere sostituito.
Short circuit protection:The product variants listed in the table “SCCR COORDINATION FUSES” are “Suitable For Use On A Circuit
Capable Of Delivering Not
More Than 100,000 A rms Symmetrical Amperes, 600 Volts Maximum when Protected by fuses.
Attention: the opening of the branch-circuit protective device may be an indication tha a fault has been interrupted. To reduce the risk
of	firee	or	electric	shocks,
current-carryng parts and other components of the device should be examinated and replaced if damaged. If burnout of the device
occurs, the complete device
must	be	replaced	or	equivalent.
3
1 2
4
F1:
GQ - 15.. FUS-016      10 x 38 FWC 16A 10F   BUSSMANN
GQ - 25.. FUS-025       10 x 38 FWC 25A 10F   BUSSMANN
GQ - 50.. FUS-050        22 x 58 FWC 50A 22F   BUSSMANN
GQ - 75.. FUS-080         22 x 58 FWC 80A 22F   BUSSMANN
GQ - 90.. FUS-100         22 x 58 FWC 100A 22F   BUSSMANN
F2:
GQ-X-X-A.. 3A max    250V min. UL Category   JDYX - JDYX2
AVVERTENZE
Il	dissipatore	durante	il	funzionamento	continuato	può	raggiungere	temperature	molto	elevate	ed	inoltre	mantiene	una	temperatura	elevata	anche